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Prod.
Year

Mine
ID

Subunit Coal
Production

Annual
Hrs.

Sum of
Avg.
Annual
Emp.*

2019

2019

2019

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2016

2015

2015

2015

4003441

4003441

4003441

4003441

4003441

4003441

4003441

4003441

4003441

4003441

4003441

4003441

4003441

4003441

4003441

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

01

02

Total

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

UNDERGROUND

SURFACE AT UNDERGROUND

160 468 76 320 61

0 4 785 4

160 468 81 105 65

173 801 97 668 40

0 12 267 4

173 801 109 935 44

105 754 65 853 26

0 4 385 2

105 754 70 238 28

50 847 32 748 15

0 2 673 1

50 847 35 421 16

13 143 24 028 13

0 9 272 8

13 143 33 300 21


